

Serial No. 62

Supplementary List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 6515/2025 in
FAO No. 30/2025

M/s IBM Associates Pharmaceutical Distributers

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/S

Eswar Therapeutics Pvt. LTd and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chesti, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

10.10.2025

01. No sufficient cause is made out to prepone the date fixed in the matter, therefore, the instant application is **dismissed**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

10.10.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"