

Serial No. 39
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO 30/2025 CM(5368/2025).

M/S IBM ASSOCIATES PHARMACEUTICAL
DISTRIBUTERS TH MANAGING PARTNER.

Through: None.

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESWAR THERAPEUTICS PVT LTD AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Aijaz Chesti, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
16-12-2025

On request, the matter has been taken up out of turn.

Due to paucity of the time, the matter could not be considered today.

List for consideration on 3rd of February, 2026, higher up in the List.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
16-12-2025
Showkat Khan