

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(765/2026) in FAO 30/2025
CM(5368/2025).

M/S IBM ASSOCIATES, PHARMACEUTICAL DISTRIBUTERS TH MANAGING PARTNER.

...Appellant(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

ESWAR THERAPEUTICS PVT LTD AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chesti, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
20.02.2026

01. For the reasons set out in the application **CM No. 765/2026** seeking preponement, the same is allowed.

02. List on **10th March, 2026.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.02.2026
Bisma Jan.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(141/2026) in CRM(M) 400/2025
CrIM(1448/2025).

RUBEENA BANO AND ORS.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawja, Senior Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION PATTAN.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.02.2026

01. For the reasons set out in the application **CrIM No. 141/2026** seeking preponement, the same is allowed.

02. List on **10th March, 2026.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.02.2026

Bisma Jan.