

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

FAO 30/2025 CM(5368/2025)

**M/S IBM ASSOCIATES, PHARMACEUTICAL ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
DISTRIBUTERS TH MANAGING PARTNER**

Through: None

Vs.

**ESWAR THERAPEUTICS PVT LTD AND
ANR**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chesti, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

10.03.2026

1. The matter was taken out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.
2. None for the petitioner.
3. Await appearance.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to appear and assist this court on the next date of hearing, failing which, interim direction dated 26.08.2025 shall be deemed to have been vacated.
5. List on 07.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

10.03.2026

“Adil Ismail”