

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

FAO 30/2025 CM (5368/2025)

**M/S IBM Associates
Pharmaceutical Distributers Th.
Managing Partner** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Huzaif Ashraf Khanpori, Advocate with
Mr. Vaseem Aslam, Advocate

Vs.

**Eswar Therapeutics Pvt Ltd and
Anr** ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chesti, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
08.05.2026**

1. Notice.
2. Notice waived by Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chesti, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
3. Record from the court below has been received.
4. List for consideration on 3rd July, 2026.
5. The interim order passed by the learned Single Judge is kept in abeyance for the time being.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
08.05.2026
Shahid Manzoor